HOUSE BILL 1163 

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR THE CHARLOTTE OPERA ASSOCIATION. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Cultural Resources the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for fiscal year 1977-

78 for the purpose of inaugurating a pilot program by the Charlotte Opera Association to make 

possible a tour of the State to present opera performances to the communities of the State. 

Funds appropriated pursuant to this act shall be made available to the Charlotte